Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brent Hibbert, Assembly President

Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM:

Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

September 7, 2021

RE:

Appointment to the Anchor Point Advisory Planning Commission

In accordance with KPB 21.02, appointments to Kenai Peninsula Borough Advisory Planning Commissions are recommended by the Borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Borough Assembly. The applicant meets the residency and registered voter qualifications. I hereby submit to the Assembly my recommendation for confirmation of the following appointment to the KPB Anchor Point Advisory Planning Commission:

Anchor Point APC	<u>Seat</u>	<u>Expires</u>
Mary Trimble	С	September 30, 2023

Cc:

Melanie Aeschliman, Planning Director Bryan Taylor, Land Management

Clerk's Office

Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department

Advisory Planning Commission Application Submitted 2021-07-21 21:10:17

APC/Seat: Anchor Point - Seat C (Term Expires 09/30/2023)

Name	Mobile Phone	
Mary Trimble	907-299-2677	
Home Phone	Work Phone	
Email	Date of Birth	
maryetrimble@gmail.com		
SSN	Voter#	
Residence Address	Mailing Address	
32835 Shorebird Lane Anchor Point, AK 99556	PO Box 193 Anchor Point, AK 99556	
How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?	What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?	
45 years	Business owner, real estate broker (Coastal Realty), land developer, community supporter. I have worked on committees for various non profit organizations and the school district. I am interested in helping with the formation of the comprehensive plan for my community.	